
 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Board of Directors 

Office Administration & Support 

Jennifer Burleson – Office Administrator 127 Foster Dr, Del Rio, TX 78840 | 830-774-3320 | office@drbor.onmicrosoft.com 

Marie Perales – MLS Chair 830-734-1721 | marie@texasmodernrealty.com 

Madeline Nieto – Board Services Coordinator (Membership Support) (512) 370-2154 | mnieto@texasrealtors.com 

Debbie Romero – Board Services Coordinator (Volunteer Leadership Support) (512) 370-2188 | dromero@texasrealtors.com 

Debbie Adams – MBM Bookkeeper (Billing Support) (512) 370-2178 | dadams@texasrealtors.com 

Denise O’Brien – Board Services Manager (MBM Program Oversight) (512) 370-2160 | dobrien@texasrealtors.com 

 

Executive Board Members 

President: Harvest King-Lemp | harvest@legacyrealtytx.com 

Vice President: M'Lynn Gearhart | mlynn@remax-delrio-tx.com 

Secretary: Jessica Mendoza | jessicamendoza@kw.com 

Treasurer: Sonia Vargas | sonia@legacyrealtytx.com 

 

Directors & Committee Members 

State Director (Exp. 12/31/2025): Melissa Perez | melissa@texasheritagere.com 

Immediate Past President: Sonia Vargas 

 

Clay Ellis (Exp. 12/31/2028): clay@legacyrealtytx.com 

Antonieta Sanchez (Exp. 12/31/2027): antonieta@realtyexecutives.com 

Selina Velasquez (Exp. 12/31/2027): selina@delriopropertyshop.com 

Marie Perales (2nd Term, Exp. 12/31/2027): marie@texasmodernrealty.com 

Laura Rojas (Exp. 12/31/2026): laurarojas@kw.com 

Alfonso Garcia (Exp. 12/31/2026): alfonso.garcia@resintexas.com 

Josseline Tellez (Exp. 12/31/2026): josselinetellez@kw.com 

 
TREPAC Committee Co-Chairs 

M'Lynn Gearhart: mlynn@remax-delrio-tx.com 

Javier Calderon: javier@legacyrealtytx.com 


